
2008 MSHSL Section 8A Championships Girls 
Park Rapids       Oct. 23, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Staples-Motley           51    1    5    8    9   28   37   43  15:55.1  1:54.4 
  2 Perham                   58    3    6   11   14   24   25   26  16:03.7  1:25.4 
  3 Park Rapids Area         89    2   13   15   20   39   40   66  16:21.5  1:54.5 
  4 Lake of the Wood        131   10   12   29   31   49   88       16:44.2  1:32.4 
  5 Wadena-Deer Creek       157    7   17   23   41   69   71   87  16:57.5  2:41.2 
  6 Warroad                 169   18   27   35   38   51   57   59  17:04.7  1:07.1 
  7 Pelican Rapids          189    4   32   45   52   56   72   85  17:03.1  2:09.9 
 8* Roseau                  233   16   42   47   60   68   76   77  17:28.5  2:11.2 
 9* East Grand Forks        233   19   30   46   55   83   86   94  17:36.0  2:32.9 
 10 Hawley/Ulen-Hitt        247   22   44   53   63   65   67       17:39.7  1:31.9 
 11 Pillager                277   21   50   62   64   80   82   99  17:58.8  2:26.0 
 12 Thief River Falls       331   33   58   70   81   89   97       18:29.2  2:38.6 
 13 Bagley/Fosston          333   48   54   61   78   92   95   96  18:29.9  2:47.7 
 14 Unc (Menahga/Seb        342   36   73   74   75   84   90  100  18:29.0  2:03.1 
 15 Lake Park-Audubon       395   34   79   91   93   98            19:26.1  3:19.6 
 
1. Staples-Motley 
 
    1  Naomi Landecker, 12        15:05.4   
 
    5  Emma Pogreba, 10           15:37.3   
 
    8  Kaytlin Roth, 11           15:55.0   
 
    9  Natasha Wenzel, 12         15:57.7   
 
   28  Emily Fuhrman, 10          16:59.8   
 
   37  Catherine Johnson, 10      17:13.1   
 
   43  Mackenzie Holst, 7         17:20.9   
 
Total Time = 1:19:35.2     Total Places = 51 
 
 
 
2. Perham 
 
    3  Maddie McClellan, 11       15:27.5   
 
    6  Abby Anderson, 11          15:40.4   
 
   11  Shayla Fulford, 11         16:02.7   
 
   14  Cassie Beseman, 9          16:14.7   
 
   24  Maddie Covington, 12       16:52.9   
 
   25  Ciarrin Covington, 8       16:55.7   
 
   26  Holly Sheets, 11           16:56.3   
 
Total Time = 1:20:18.2     Total Places = 58 
 
 
 
3. Park Rapids Area 
 
    2  Lydia Lutz, 9              15:23.7   
 
   13  Tiffany Deitchler, 10      16:07.0   
 
   15  Morgan Olson, 8            16:15.0   
 
   20  Victoria Lutz, 11          16:43.2   
 
   39  Sophie Shogren, 10         17:18.2   
 
   40  Kayla Stursa, 12           17:18.9   
 
   66  Chelsea Johnson, 10        18:19.5   
 
Total Time = 1:21:47.1     Total Places = 89 
 
 
 

4. Lake of the Wood 
 
   10  Victoria Alexander, 8      15:58.1   
 
   12  Saragh Fraser, 9           16:05.8   
 
   29  Emily Fraser, 8            17:00.6   
 
   31  Skylar Arpin, 7            17:05.8   
 
   49  Katelyn Erickson, 11       17:30.5   
 
   88  Katie Laugtug, 11          19:46.5   
 
Total Time = 1:23:40.8     Total Places = 131 
 
 
 
5. Wadena-Deer Creek 
 
    7  Hannah Toedter, 11         15:46.0   
 
   17  Bethany Papillon, 10       16:23.4   
 
   23  Emily Wood, 12             16:51.2   
 
   41  Kelsey Browne, 10          17:19.5   
 
   69  Mary McGrane, 11           18:27.2   
 
   71  Lauren Girard, 9           18:35.0   
 
   87  Lindsey Eliason, 8         19:45.2   
 
Total Time = 1:24:47.3     Total Places = 157 
 
 
 
6. Warroad 
 
   18  Lynn Astrup, 7             16:25.2   
 
   27  Gretta Brunelle, 7         16:58.9   
 
   35  Lindsay Fast, 7            17:10.6   
 
   38  Susie Heppner, 8           17:16.4   
 
   51  Megan Brettingen, 10       17:32.3   
 
   57  Bonny Freeman, 9           17:45.1   
 
   59  Tara Buss, 10              17:54.4   
 
Total Time = 1:25:23.4     Total Places = 169 
 
 
 
7. Pelican Rapids 
 



    4  Emily Bakken, 7            15:31.1   
 
   32  Emily Olson, 9             17:07.4   
 
   45  Maria Johnson, 9           17:23.0   
 
   52  Charlotte Johnson, 7       17:33.0   
 
   56  Anna Kowalski, 10          17:41.0   
 
   72  Tessa Mickelson, 11        18:36.9   
 
   85  Ashley Waller, 10          19:15.1   
 
Total Time = 1:25:15.5     Total Places = 189 
 
 
 
8*. Roseau 
 
   16  Katie Erickson, 10         16:15.6   
 
   42  Anndi Klatt, 8             17:20.0   
 
   47  Leslie Smebak, 12          17:24.4   
 
   60  JaNae Pahlen, 10           17:55.3   
 
   68  Rose Gracza, 9             18:26.8   
 
   76  Clarissa Medicraft, 8      18:53.9   
 
   77  Katie Engevik, 12          19:00.6   
 
Total Time = 1:27:22.1     Total Places = 233 
 
 
 
9*. East Grand Forks 
 
   19  Jordyn Konze, 10           16:40.1   
 
   30  Shelby Perkerewicz, 9      17:02.4   
 
   46  Jayden Pesch, 9            17:23.8   
 
   55  Danica Ray, 11             17:40.5   
 
   83  Julie Heichel, 12          19:13.0   
 
   86  Sarah Peterson, 12         19:30.2   
 
   94  Haley Smart, 10            20:18.3   
 
Total Time = 1:27:59.8     Total Places = 233 
 
 
 
10. Hawley/Ulen-Hitt 
 
   22  April Lura, 7              16:46.4   
 
   44  Nora Klingfus, 9           17:21.5   
 
   53  Britta Berg, 10            17:36.0   
 
   63  Canaan Muscatell, 12       18:16.1   
 
   65  Tanis Lura, 9              18:18.3   
 
   67  Ashley Curry, 9            18:22.7   
 
Total Time = 1:28:18.3     Total Places = 247 
 
 
 
11. Pillager 
 
   21  Sarah Neururer, 7          16:44.2   
 
   50  Shauna Maurer, 10          17:31.3   

 
   62  Katie Hutchison, 12        18:10.1   
 
   64  Jade Massie, 7             18:18.0   
 
   80  Kayla Rardin, 10           19:10.2   
 
   82  Kim Rardin, 10             19:12.1   
 
   99  Kelly Johnson, 12          21:11.8   
 
Total Time = 1:29:53.8     Total Places = 277 
 
 
 
12. Thief River Falls 
 
   33  Megan Bergland, 9          17:08.2   
 
   58  Emily Jones, 9             17:48.6   
 
   70  A J. Mosbeck, 7            18:31.0   
 
   81  Mackenzie Kruta, 7         19:11.3   
 
   89  Alexa Underdahl, 8         19:46.8   
 
   97  Emily Robson, 10           20:27.3   
 
Total Time = 1:32:25.9     Total Places = 331 
 
 
 
13. Bagley/Fosston 
 
   48  Hailey Syverson, 8         17:29.1   
 
   54  Mariah Berg, 12            17:38.1   
 
   61  Brianna Vorce, 12          18:01.8   
 
   78  Tori Netland, 7            19:03.4   
 
   92  Emily Julin, 10            20:16.8   
 
   95  Jessica Benson, 12         20:19.6   
 
   96  Hilliary Trandem, 12       20:21.0   
 
Total Time = 1:32:29.2     Total Places = 333 
 
 
 
14. Unc (Menahga/Seb 
 
   36  Kathryn Houle, 12          17:11.5   
 
   73  Meg Isaacson, 10           18:37.6   
 
   74  Emily Keranen, 8           18:38.2   
 
   75  Katie Miller, 11           18:42.9   
 
   84  Allison Meyer, 11          19:14.6   
 
   90  Lindsey Josephson, 10      19:52.8   
 
  100  Kellie Isaacson, 12        23:30.7   
 
Total Time = 1:32:24.8     Total Places = 342 
 
 
 
15. Lake Park-Audubon 
 
   34  Nicole Warling, 11         17:09.7   
 
   79  Bobbie Krejce, 12          19:09.4   
 
   91  Rachel Carlson, 9          20:04.5   
 



   93  Aslynn Strom, 7            20:17.5   
 
   98  Karen Brown, 10            20:29.3   

 
Total Time = 1:37:10.4     Total Places = 395

 
 
        TEAM 
PLACE  SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Naomi Landecker, 12        15:05.4    Staples-Motley        
 
    2     2  Lydia Lutz, 9              15:23.7    Park Rapids Area      
 
    3     3  Maddie McClellan, 11       15:27.5    Perham                
 
    4     4  Emily Bakken, 7            15:31.1    Pelican Rapids        
 
    5     5  Emma Pogreba, 10           15:37.3    Staples-Motley        
 
    6     6  Abby Anderson, 11          15:40.4    Perham                
 
    7     7  Hannah Toedter, 11         15:46.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
    8     8  Kaytlin Roth, 11           15:55.0    Staples-Motley        
 
    9     9  Natasha Wenzel, 12         15:57.7    Staples-Motley        
 
   10    10  Victoria Alexander, 8      15:58.1    Lake of the Wood      
 
   11    11  Shayla Fulford, 11         16:02.7    Perham                
 
   12    12  Saragh Fraser, 9           16:05.8    Lake of the Wood      
 
   13    13  Tiffany Deitchler, 10      16:07.0    Park Rapids Area      
 
   14    14  Cassie Beseman, 9          16:14.7    Perham                
 
   15    15  Morgan Olson, 8            16:15.0    Park Rapids Area      
 
   16    16  Katie Erickson, 10         16:15.6    Roseau                
 
   17    17  Bethany Papillon, 10       16:23.4    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
   18    18  Lynn Astrup, 7             16:25.2    Warroad               
 
   19    19  Jordyn Konze, 10           16:40.1    East Grand Forks      
 
   20    20  Victoria Lutz, 11          16:43.2    Park Rapids Area      
 
   21    21  Sarah Neururer, 7          16:44.2    Pillager              
 
   22    22  April Lura, 7              16:46.4    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
 
   23    23  Emily Wood, 12             16:51.2    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
   24    24  Maddie Covington, 12       16:52.9    Perham                
 
   25    25  Ciarrin Covington, 8       16:55.7    Perham                
 
   26    26  Holly Sheets, 11           16:56.3    Perham                
 
   27    27  Gretta Brunelle, 7         16:58.9    Warroad               
 
   28    28  Emily Fuhrman, 10          16:59.8    Staples-Motley        
 
   29    29  Emily Fraser, 8            17:00.6    Lake of the Wood      
 
   30    30  Shelby Perkerewicz, 9      17:02.4    East Grand Forks      
 
   31    31  Skylar Arpin, 7            17:05.8    Lake of the Wood      
 
   32    32  Emily Olson, 9             17:07.4    Pelican Rapids        
 
   33    33  Megan Bergland, 9          17:08.2    Thief River Falls     
 
   34    34  Nicole Warling, 11         17:09.7    Lake Park-Audubon     
 
   35    35  Lindsay Fast, 7            17:10.6    Warroad               
 
   36    36  Kathryn Houle, 12          17:11.5    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
 
   37    37  Catherine Johnson, 10      17:13.1    Staples-Motley        
 



   38    38  Susie Heppner, 8           17:16.4    Warroad               
 
   39    39  Sophie Shogren, 10         17:18.2    Park Rapids Area      
 
   40    40  Kayla Stursa, 12           17:18.9    Park Rapids Area      
 
   41    41  Kelsey Browne, 10          17:19.5    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
   42    42  Anndi Klatt, 8             17:20.0    Roseau                
 
   43    43  Mackenzie Holst, 7         17:20.9    Staples-Motley        
 
   44    44  Nora Klingfus, 9           17:21.5    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
 
   45    45  Maria Johnson, 9           17:23.0    Pelican Rapids        
 
   46    46  Jayden Pesch, 9            17:23.8    East Grand Forks      
 
   47    47  Leslie Smebak, 12          17:24.4    Roseau                
 
   48    48  Hailey Syverson, 8         17:29.1    Bagley/Fosston        
 
   49    49  Katelyn Erickson, 11       17:30.5    Lake of the Wood      
 
   50    50  Shauna Maurer, 10          17:31.3    Pillager              
 
   51    51  Megan Brettingen, 10       17:32.3    Warroad               
 
   52    52  Charlotte Johnson, 7       17:33.0    Pelican Rapids        
 
   53    53  Britta Berg, 10            17:36.0    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
 
   54    54  Mariah Berg, 12            17:38.1    Bagley/Fosston        
 
   55    55  Danica Ray, 11             17:40.5    East Grand Forks      
 
   56    56  Anna Kowalski, 10          17:41.0    Pelican Rapids        
 
   57    57  Bonny Freeman, 9           17:45.1    Warroad               
 
   58    58  Emily Jones, 9             17:48.6    Thief River Falls     
 
   59    59  Tara Buss, 10              17:54.4    Warroad               
 
   60    60  JaNae Pahlen, 10           17:55.3    Roseau                
 
   61    61  Brianna Vorce, 12          18:01.8    Bagley/Fosston        
 
   62    62  Katie Hutchison, 12        18:10.1    Pillager              
 
   63    63  Canaan Muscatell, 12       18:16.1    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
 
   64    64  Jade Massie, 7             18:18.0    Pillager              
 
   65    65  Tanis Lura, 9              18:18.3    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
 
   66    66  Chelsea Johnson, 10        18:19.5    Park Rapids Area      
 
   67    67  Ashley Curry, 9            18:22.7    Hawley/Ulen-Hitt      
 
   68    68  Rose Gracza, 9             18:26.8    Roseau                
 
   69    69  Mary McGrane, 11           18:27.2    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
   70    70  A J. Mosbeck, 7            18:31.0    Thief River Falls     
 
   71    71  Lauren Girard, 9           18:35.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
   72    72  Tessa Mickelson, 11        18:36.9    Pelican Rapids        
 
   73    73  Meg Isaacson, 10           18:37.6    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
 
   74    74  Emily Keranen, 8           18:38.2    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
 
   75    75  Katie Miller, 11           18:42.9    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
 
   76    76  Clarissa Medicraft, 8      18:53.9    Roseau                
 
   77    77  Katie Engevik, 12          19:00.6    Roseau                
 
   78    78  Tori Netland, 7            19:03.4    Bagley/Fosston        



 
   79    79  Bobbie Krejce, 12          19:09.4    Lake Park-Audubon     
 
   80    80  Kayla Rardin, 10           19:10.2    Pillager              
 
   81    81  Mackenzie Kruta, 7         19:11.3    Thief River Falls     
 
   82    82  Kim Rardin, 10             19:12.1    Pillager              
 
   83    83  Julie Heichel, 12          19:13.0    East Grand Forks      
 
   84    84  Allison Meyer, 11          19:14.6    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
 
   85    85  Ashley Waller, 10          19:15.1    Pelican Rapids        
 
   86    86  Sarah Peterson, 12         19:30.2    East Grand Forks      
 
   87    87  Lindsey Eliason, 8         19:45.2    Wadena-Deer Creek     
 
   88    88  Katie Laugtug, 11          19:46.5    Lake of the Wood      
 
   89    89  Alexa Underdahl, 8         19:46.8    Thief River Falls     
 
   90    90  Lindsey Josephson, 10      19:52.8    Unc (Menahga/Seb      
 
   91    91  Rachel Carlson, 9          20:04.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
 
   92    92  Emily Julin, 10            20:16.8    Bagley/Fosston        
 
   93    93  Aslynn Strom, 7            20:17.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
 
   94    94  Haley Smart, 10            20:18.3    East Grand Forks      
 
   95    95  Jessica Benson, 12         20:19.6    Bagley/Fosston        
 
   96    96  Hilliary Trandem, 12       20:21.0    Bagley/Fosston        
 
   97    97  Emily Robson, 10           20:27.3    Thief River Falls     
 
   98    98  Karen Brown, 10            20:29.3    Lake Park-Audubon     
 
   99    99  Kelly Johnson, 12          21:11.8    Pillager              
 
  100   100  Kellie Isaacson, 12        23:30.7    Unc (Menahga/Seb  
 


